
TENDER NOTICE NO. 16 /2014 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA, 

TAL ; URAN, DIST; RAIGAD. MAHARASHTRA 

F.No. EDI-15/2011 (HW) JNCH (Part-I) Date: 15 .04.2014 

TENDER NOTICE NO. 16 /2014 

Sealed quotations inclusive of taxes are hereby being called from the interested parties i.e. 

(Authorized or registered suppliers and also attached authorization certificates / letters) for 

the supply of the following Printers Cartridges of various brand for the Financial Year 

2014-2015. 

Sr. 

No. 
Description 

Proposed quantity required from 1st May 2014 

to 30th April 2015 

01 
Cartridge(Cannon MP 237 All in one 

printer) 810 Black 
10 

02 
Cartridge(Cannon MP 237 All in one 

printer) 811  Colour 
10 

03 HP Laser Jet Cartridge 12 A Black 10 

04 HP Inkjet Cartridge 801, black and colour 10 

05 HP Inkjet Cartridge 802,  black and colour 10 

06 HP Inkjet Cartridge 703, black and colour 10 

07 HP Inkjet Cartridge 818 black and colour 10 

08 HP Cartridge 36 A Black 10 

09 HP Cartridge 88 A Black 05 

10 
Cartridge (Samsung Printer ML-1610) 1610 

Black 
10 

11 
Cartridge (Samsung Printer ML-2010) 2010 

Black 
10 

12 
Cartridge (Samsung Printer ML-1676) 1043 

Black 
10 

13 
Cartridge (Samsung Printer ML-1640) 108 

Black 
10 

14 
Cartridge (Ricoh Laserjet Printer No. SP 

3500N) Black 
10 

15 
Cartridge  (HP Laserjet Printer) Q 6470A – 

Black 
10 

16 
Cartridge  (HP Laserjet Printer) Q 7582A – 

Yellow 
05 

17 
Cartridge  (HP Laserjet Printer) Q 7581A – 

Blue 
05 

18 
Cartridge  (HP Laserjet Printer) Q 7583A – 

Magenta 
05 



Terms and Conditions are as follows: 
1) The list is only tentative. The department reserves the right to increase or decrease the actual 

quantity of any of the items in the list. 

2) Payment will be made only after receipt of the goods. 

3) The actual list of procurement of the goods will be given at the time of placing order. 

4) All the items supplied should be of the brand and make as specified in the tender. Prices 

declared in tender and once accepted will remain firm during the Financial Year. 

5) Sealed tenders should reach the undersigned within 21 days from the date of issue of this 

notice. The last date of receiving the sealed tenders is 06.05.2014.Tenders received after the 

prescribed time limit will not be entertained. 

6) The Commissioner of Customs reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all tenders received 

without assigning any reasons thereof. 

7) For detailed tender notice and any clarification, site inspection, etc. parties may contact the 

Superintendent of Customs on Telephone No 27241260 or meet him in person at EDI Section, 

Room No. 202, A Wing, 2nd Floor, of this Customs House on any working day between 11.00 

am to 05.00 pm. Details can also be obtained from the Web site http://164.100.155.199/. 

Yours faithfully, 

(SURENDER MALIK) 

Asstt. Commissioner of Customs, EDI/H/W. 

 

http://164.100.155.199/

